GEGR

Inner lining:
thermoplastic Polyurethane

Exterior:
thermoplastic Polyurethane

Jacket:

100 % Polyester high tenacity yarn,

circular woven

Applications:
liquid manure distribution

er dia ele er aila ele €lg
appro
102 4 900
115 41/2 1000
125 5 1700
152 6 2000
204 ** 8 3000

*

**  Available in black only

PARSCH GmbH & Co. KG

Gildestrasse 16, 49477 Ibbenbiren, Germany %
www.parsch.de info@parsch.de

0d

50
40
40
40
40

"
KOPROAT'

25

20
20
20
20

17
13
13
13
13

3,50
3,50
3,50
3,80
3,80

16.000
18.500
19.800
27.000
36.000

Maximum recommended working pressure of the hose or maximum working pressure of the attached couplings whichever is the lower.




