

Inner lining:

thermoplastic Polyurethane

Exterior:

thermoplastic Polyurethane

Jacket:

100 % Polyester high tenacity yarn, circular woven

Applications:

liquid manure distribution

PARSCH TPU

layflat hose for liquid manure distribution



Characteristics:

extremely high abrasion resistance, very long service life, ageing and ozone resistant, requires no drying after use

Temperature:

cold resistant to - 30 °C

heat resistant up to + 100 °C (temporarily higher)

inner diameter mm	inner diameter inch	weight approx. g/m	burst pressure bar	working pressure * bar (2:1)	working pressure * bar (3:1)	wall thickness mm	tear strength kg
102	4	900	50	25	17	3,50	16.000
115	4 1/2	1000	40	20	13	3,50	18.500
125	5	1700	40	20	13	3,50	19.800
152	6	2000	40	20	13	3,80	27.000
204 **	8	3000	40	20	13	3,80	36.000

^{*} Maximum recommended working pressure of the hose or maximum working pressure of the attached couplings whichever is the lower.

** Available in black only